
 

 
 
 
 
 
  

Request for Quotation 
 
 
 

April 22, 2022 
 
 
 

The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s listed 
below; 

 
Quotation No. TPB-PR_2022.04.132 
PR No. 4.015 

 

Requirements  :  Supply and Delivery of Ring Light, Earphones, and Tripod                            
 

Quantity Particulars Estimated 
Unit Price 

(Php) 

Estimated 
Total 

Amount 
(Php) 

 Lot 1: 2 units Ring Light 
Amount: Php12,000.00 
18 inches diameter, 360 degrees Adjustable Holder, 
Color Temperature: 3200k – 5600k, Power consumption: 
55w, 100-240V, Power Source: AC Adapter, Battery 
Powered, Inclusive of batteries, Inclusive of stand and 
carrying bag, 1 Month Service Warranty.   
 
Lot 2: 1 unit Earphone (Wireless) 
Amount: Php11,500.00 
Branded in-ear form factor, With active noise 
cancellation, With Smart Ambient either bud or both, 
immediately connected up to 21 hours of combined 
playback, All-access touch control, Sweat & Water Proof 
Comfort-Secure Fit, at least Bluetooth 5.1, Silicon ear tip 
material, Driver size (mm) 6.8, product color White, 12 
months warranty, Driver sensitivity at 1kHz/1mW 
(dB):96, Dynamic frequency response range (Hz): 20 Hz-
20 kHz, Impedance: 16 ohms, 1 driver per ear, Bluetooth 
profiles: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7, with Voice 
Assistant integration, Waterproof, Alexa, with Ambient 
Aware, Built-in microphone, with Charging Case, Comes 
with APP, with Google Assistant, Hands Free Call, 
Rechargeable battery, TalkThru, Touch Control, 
Wireless, and include charging cable and adapter. 

  

  

 
 
30,000.00 



 

 Lot 3: 1 unit Earphone (Wired) 
Amount: Php4,000.00 
Branded and brand new (not refurbished), Ear Tip 
Material: Silicon 
Cable Length (cm): 120.0, 3.5mm jack, Includes 3.5mm jack 
to lightning adapter, Product Color: White, Includes 
carrying pouch, Hands-free call, 1-button remote/mic, 
Compatible with Siri and Google Now, Not heavier than 
90g, Impedance: 31.0 ohms, 1.0 driver per ear. 
 
Lot 4: 1 unit Tripod 
Amount: Php2,500.00 
Not heavier than 1.5 kg., Made of aluminum and plastic 
materials, 3 way pan/tilt head, 3 retractable leg sections, 
Can reach 59cm height, Inclusive of carrying bag, Inclusive 
of phone/ DSLR/ Video camera mount, Inclusive of 12 
month warranty. 
 
Project Timeline: All unit must be delivered within sixty (60) 
calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed after 
which liquidated damages shall be imposed 
 
 

 
 

 
       
 
 

  

Terms 30 days upon receipt of invoice   

ABC Php 30,000.00  inclusive of all applicable taxes   

 
Please submit your quotation and legal documents not later than April 29, 2022, 12:00 
Noon  thru email at  soc_torres@tpb.gov.ph, subject to the Terms and Conditions attached 
herewith, duly signed by your representative to the Procurement and General Services 
Division, Administrative Department, 4th Floor, Legaspi Towers 300, Roxas Blvd., Manila. 

 
Please address your quotation to the undersigned. 

Thank you very much. 

 
 

      ELOISA A. ROMERO 
Head, Procurement and General Services Division 

 

 

Contact Person SOCRATES G. TORRES 
 

Contact No 
8525-93-18 loc. 266 
soc_torres@tpb.gov.ph 

 
Note: All entries must be typewritten in your company letterhead. 

 

 

Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days. 
 

 

Suppliers must submit the following legal documents to be eligible to participate in the 

bidding: 

 
1.   SEC/DTI Registration Certificate 

mailto:soc_torres@tpb.gov.ph
mailto:soc_torres@tpb.gov.ph


2.   Updated Mayor's Permit/License 

3.   BIR Registration / TIN 

4.   Company Profile/Reference 

5.  PhilGEPs Certificate 

6.  Omnibus Sworn Statement (Revised) 


